

REQUEST FOR CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

Agenda Date	Requested:	June 10, 2024	
Requested By: Lee Woodw		dward, City Secretary	
Department: City Secretary's Office			
Report	Resolutio	n Ordinance	

Appropriation			
Source of Funds:	N/A		
Account Number:	N/A		
Amount Budgeted:	N/A		
Amount Requested:	N/A		
Budgeted Item:	• Yes O No		

Exhibits: None

SUMMARY & RECOMMENDATION

At its March 11 meeting, the City Council approved the appointments of election staff for the May 4, 2024, City of La Porte and LPISD election cycle, including any runoff elections. However, the Alternate Judge for the City Hall polling location was unable to serve and the Judge and Alternate Judge of the Early Voting Ballot Board have conflicting obligations for the main meeting of the Board on election day.

The City Secretary's Office has confirmed that the following individuals are willing to serve in these roles for the June 15, 2024, District 4 Special Election Runoff Election and request that they be appointed:

Joyce Hollan – Alternate Judge, City Hall polling location Isabel Jackson – Judge, Early Voting Ballot Board Phillip Hoot – Alternate Judge, Early Voting Ballot Board

Barry Beasley continues to serve as the City Hall polling place election day Judge and the current Early Voting Ballot Board Judge and Alternate Judge were able to serve for the Board's first meeting on June 4. Joyce Hollan, Isabel Jackson, and Phillip Hoot have served as election workers and on the Early Voting Ballot Board previously and the City Secretary's Office sincerely recommends each of them.

STRATEGIC PLAN STRATEGY AND GOAL

Governance: The City of La Porte is governed in a transparent, efficient, accountable and responsive manner on behalf of its citizens that actively promotes citizen involvement.

Communications: The City of La Porte will build relationships and showcase our community through communication, technology, training, and branding.

Organizational Excellence: The City of La Porte will operate in a transparent, efficient, accountable, and responsive manner by preparing the organization and the staff for the future, focusing on core services, attracting and retaining the best employees, and wise stewardship of financial resources.

ACTION REQUIRED BY CITY COUNCIL

Approve the appointments of Joyce Hollan as the Alternate Judge for the City Hall polling location, Isabel Jackson as the Judge and Phillip Hoot as the Alternate Judge of the Early Voting Ballot Board, June 15, 2024, District 4 Special Election Runoff Election.